Errata

Scale Invariance and Spectral Forms for Conformal Stress Tensors, Kimball A. Milton [Phys. Rev. D 7, 1120 (1973)]. Equation (3.7) defines v^2 and w^2 , not v and w. The sign of Eq. (5.27) is incorrect, which changes the sign of Π_1 and Π_2 . Consequently, the signs of Eqs. (5.45), (5.48), and of the integral in (5.52), should be reversed. $\hat{\Lambda}$ is correct as written, but the anomaly, Eq. (5.64), should appear as

$$\mathbf{a} = -\left[4P^2 - \frac{(PQ)^2}{Q^2}\right](\Pi - 3\Lambda)(Q = 0).$$

Finally, at the top of p. 1131, the limit referred to is when Q=0, not $Q^2=0$.

Massless, Euclidean Quantum Electrodynamics on the 5-Dimensional Unit Hypersphere, Stephen L. Adler [Phys. Rev. D 6, 3445 (1972)]. 1. Page 3447, Table I. The normalizing factors for the 5-dimensional and Euclidean electron propagators should read $(-1/\pi^2)$ and $(-1/2\pi^2)$, respectively, instead

of $(-i/\pi^2)$ and $(-i/2\pi^2)$ as given. (Corresponding changes should be made elsewhere in the paper.) 2. Page 3449, first column, third line following Eq. (44): Eq. (8a) should read Eq. (8).

Symmetries and Nonsymmetries of the Relativistic Quark Model, J. L. Rosner [Phys. Rev. D 6, 1781 (1972)]. Equation (C14), instead of

$$\langle K^{0}\overline{d} | \overline{s} \rangle = 1/\sqrt{3},$$

should read

 $\langle K^0 \overline{d} \mid \overline{s} \rangle = (\frac{3}{8})^{1/2}$.

This modifies all coefficients of $a^{(3)}$ in Table II by a factor $3/2\sqrt{2}$, and all other expressions containing $a^{(3)}$ accordingly.

The correct expression may be obtained by a direct tensor reduction of the product $\underline{8} \otimes \overline{\underline{3}}$. I am grateful to H. Haut, C. Leroy, and J. van Parijs of the University of Louvain for pointing out the error to me.